
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13.00 14
Tender No. Item/ Nature 

of Works
Mode of 
tender/ 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
system)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after Technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
Contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/ 
Evaluated L-1 

Contract No & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract (in Rs. 

Lakhs)

Scheduled 
Date of 

Completion 

Nil

Yes 4500073263 
dtd.27.03.2023

M/s. Petro carbon 
and Chemicals Pvt 
Ltd 

22,511.30 30.09.2023

Yes 4500073264 
dtd.27.03.2023

M/s Amritesh 
Industries Pvt Ltd

8,507.18 30.09.2023

Yes 4500073265 
dtd.27.03.2023

M/s. India Carbon 
Limited

14,265.88 30.09.2023

Yes 4500073266 
dtd.27.03.2023

M/s. Paradip 
Calciner Limited

13,611.48 30.09.2023

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

HFO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500072946, 
Dt 01/03/2023

IOCL 1,355.90 31-05-2023

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

HFO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500072950
Dt 01/03/2023

HPCL 1,355.90 31-05-2023

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

HFO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500072960
Dt 02/03/2023

BPCL 1,355.90 31-05-2023

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

LDO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500072964
Dt 09/03/2023

Reliance 153.41 29-02-2024

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

LDO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500073030
Dt 09/03/2023

HPCL 1,344.09 29-02-2024

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

LDO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500073027
Dt 09/03/2023

IOCL 1,241.82 29-02-2024

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

LDO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500073028
Dt 09/03/2023

BPCL 1,241.82 29-02-2024

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

HSD Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 4 4- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL, 
Reliance

NIL L-1 basis 4500072966
Dt 02/03/2023

BPCL 1,675.55 29-02-2024

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

HSD Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 4 4- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL, 
Reliance

NIL L-1 basis 4500073087
Dt 14/03/2023

HPCL 733.83 29-02-2024

Nil

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS (CORPORATE OFFICE), EXCEEDING Rs. 2 CRORES, CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2023

(i) Capital Equipments for S&P: 

(ii) Raw materials for S&P: 

(iv) Raw Materials for M&R: 

(iii) Capital Equipments for M&R: 

NBC/MM/01/NIT/C
PC/2023 Date: 

17/02/2023

Calcined 
Petroleum 

Coke 

Open 
Tender in 

GeM

17.02.2023 Two part 27.02.2023 7 (seven) 7 
(1) M/s Amritesh Industries 
Pvt Ltd 
(2) M/s. Goa Carbon 
Limited 
(3) M/s. India Carbon 
Limited 
(4) M/s. Neo Carbons Pvt 
Ltd 
(5) M/s. Paradip Calciner 
Limited 
(6) M/s. Petro carbon and 
Chemicals Pvt Ltd 
(7) M/s. Rain CII Carbon 
(Vizag) Limited

Nil



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13.00 14
Tender No. Item/ Nature 

of Works
Mode of 
tender/ 
Enquiry

Date of 
publication of 

NIT

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/ 
Two bid 
system)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos. of 
tenders 
received

Nos. and Name of parties 
qualified after Technical 

evaluation 

Nos. and Name of 
parties not 

qualified after 
Technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
Contract 

awarded to 
lowest 

tenderer/ 
Evaluated L-1 

Contract No & Date Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract (in Rs. 

Lakhs)

Scheduled 
Date of 

Completion 

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS (CORPORATE OFFICE), EXCEEDING Rs. 2 CRORES, CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2023

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

HFO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500072946
Dt 01/03/2023

IOCL 9,963.76 31-05-2023

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

HFO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500072950
Dt 01/03/2023

HPCL 6,863.01 31-05-2023

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

HFO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500072960
Dt 02/03/2023

BPCL 2,656.65 31-05-2023

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

LDO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500072964
Dt 02/03/2023

Reliance 240.05 29-02-2024

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

LDO Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 3 3- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL NIL L-1 basis 4500073030
Dt 09/03/2023

HPCL 160.03 29-02-2024

NBC/MM/01/NIT/
HFO-LDO-
HSD/2022

HSD Open 18-11-2022 Two Bid 
System

08-12-2022 4 4- IOCL, HPCL, BPCL, 
Reliance

NIL L-1 basis 4500073014
Dt 07/03/2023

HPCL 731.93 29-02-2024

Nil

Nil

NA CS & SS 
Wrought 
Fittings

Repeat 
Order

NA NA NA NA M/s Gujarat Infrapipes Pvt. 
Ltd

NA Yes NBC/MMXP/REF/STR
M5/EC0098/318

M/s Gujarat 
Infrapipes Pvt. Ltd

233.13 8 months

NA Pipes CS 
Welded-ASTM 
Standard, 
REFINERY

Repeat 
Order

NA NA NA NA M/s. Motilal Laxmichand 
Sanghavi

NA Yes NBC/MMXP/REF/STR
M5/EC0091/305

M/s. Motilal 
Laxmichand 
Sanghavi

296.34 8 months

6695-PPM-G00-EC-
0122

LOW VOLTAGE 
APFC PANELS 
AND BANKS

Limited 
Tender/ 

CPPP

11.05.2022 Two Bid 08..06.2022 3 Hitachi Energy India 
Limited

M/s TDK India 
Pvt. Ltd. and 

M/s Schneider 
Electric

Yes NBC/MMXP/REF/STR
M5/EC0122/301

Hitachi Energy 
India Limited

339.60 9 months

Nil

Nil

Note: The above figures are collected from each individual group who are responsible for correctness of the report submitted for their respective areas.

(vii) Local Purchase: 

(x) Mines Expansion Projects: 

(ix) SPP Expansion Projects:

(viii) Refinery Expansion Projects: 

(vi) Spares for M&R: 

(v) Spares for S&P: 


